
#1 Connecticut Huskies

	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points     
	 2	 KK Arnold, g	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • 5-9 • Germantown, Wis. (Germantown HS)
	 4	 Blanca Quiñonez, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-2 • Milagro, Ecuador (Mario Pagano Boarding School)
	 7	 Kelis Fisher, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  5-9 • Baltimore, Md. (IMG Academy)
	 8	 Jana El Alfy, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  R-So. •  6-5 • Cairo, Egypt / Al Ahly Sporting Club)
	 9	 Kayleigh Heckel, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  5-9 • Port Chester, N.Y. (Long Island Lutheran HS/USC)
	 11	 Allie Ziebell, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-0 • Neenah, Wis. (Neenah HS)
	 12	 Ashlynn Shade, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. •  5-10 • Noblesville, Ind. (La Lumiere HS)
	 21	 Sarah Strong, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-2 • Durham, N.C. (Grace Christian School)
	 22	 Serah Williams, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-4 • Brooklyn, N.Y. (Niagara Prep / Wisconsin)
	 23	 Morgan Cheli, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-2 • Los Altos, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty HS)
	 25	 Ice Brady, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  R-Jr. •  6-3 • San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic HS)
	 33	 Caroline Durcharme, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  R-Sr. •  6-2 • Milton, Mass. (Noble & Greenough School)
	 34	 Ayanna Patterson, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  R-So. •  6-2 • Fort Wayne, Ind. (Homestead HS)
	 35	 Azzi Fudd, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  5-11 • Arlington, Va. (St. John’s College HS)
	 42	 Gandy Malou-Mamel, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-5 • Limerick, Ireland (Gill St. Bernard’s HS)

Head Coach: Geno Auriemma	
Assistant Coaches: Chris Daley, Jamelle Elliott, Morgan Valley, Tonya Cardoza

Creighton Bluejays
	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points   
	 1	 Kendall McGee, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Brooklyn Park, Minn. (Benilde St. Margaret’s HS)
	 2	 Kennedy Townsend, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • 5-10 • Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill HS)
	 9	 Tara Dacic, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-2 • Belgrade, Serbia (Archbishop Riordan HS)
	 11	 Kiani Lockett, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • 5-8 • Minneapolis, Minn. (Minnetonka HS) 
	 13	 Allison Heathcock, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • 5-11 • Edmond, Okla. (Edmond North HS)
	 22	 Avery Cooper, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Lake Zurich, Ill. (Lake Zurich HS) 
	 23	 Neleigh Gessert, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard West HS)
	 24	 Ava Zediker, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic HS)
	 30	 Norah Gessert, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard West HS)
	 35	 Elizabeth Gentry, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • 6-3 • Littleton, Colo. (Arapahoe HS)
	 42	 Grace Boffeli, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  6-1 • Eldridge, Iowa (North Scott HS/Northern Iowa)

Head Coach: Jim Flanery (Creighton, 1987)	
Assistant Coaches: Carli Berger, Mike Jewett, Alexis Akin-Otiko
Director of Operations: Jenny Vickers	



#1 Connecticut Huskies
2	 Gabby Wilke............................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
4	 Bianca Quiñonez....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
7	 Kelis Fisher................................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
8	 Jana El Alfy................................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
9	 Kayleigh Heckel......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
11	 Allie Ziebell................................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
12	 Ashlynn Shade........................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
21	 Sarah Strong.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
22	 Sarah Williams........................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
23	 Morgan Cheli............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
25	 Ice Brady.................................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
33	 Caroline Ducharme................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
34	 Ayanna Patterson...................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
35	 Azzi Fudd................................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
42	 Gandy Malou-Mamel................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5

Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

Creighton Bluejays
1	 Kendall McGee.......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
2	 Kennedy Townsend................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
9	 Tara Dacic................................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
11	 Kiani Lockett.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
13	 Allison Heathcock..................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
22	 Avery Cooper............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
23	 Neleigh Gessert......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
24	 Ava Zediker................................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
30	 Norah Gessert............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
35	 Elizabeth Gentry....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
42	 Grace Boffeli.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	
Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

MEDIA Timeouts
1st Qtr

2nd Qtr

3rd Qtr

4th Qtr
	
1st Called Timeout of 2nd Half

UConn Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Creighton Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Possession:
CU	 UConn	 CU	 UConn	 CU
UConn	CU	 UConn	 CU	 UConn	
CU	 UConn	 CU	 UConn	 CU
UConn	CU	 UConn	 CU	 UConn


